
 

Phone: 660-646-0705 

Fax: 660-646-3070 

E-mail: kidsareus@bishophogan.org 

1114 Trenton St 

Chillicothe, MO  64601 

2017 Spring  

5th - 6th Grade 

Basketball 

Tournament 

March 13th—17th  

Hale R-1 

Cardinals 

Southwest  
R-1 

Wildcats 

Chula R-1 

Bobcats 

Tina/Avalon 

Dragons 

Bishop  Hogan 

Eagles 

 

Breckenridge 

Bulldogs 

Bishop Hogan  

Memorial School 

Braymer 

Bobcats 

Northwestern 

Eagles 



Tournament Schedule 

 
Monday, March 13 

4:00 pm —Girls    Hale vs Chula 

5:00pm —Boys      Hale vs Chula 

           6:00pm —Girls      BH vs Northwestern 

            7:00pm —Boys      BH vs Northwestern 

             8:00pm —Boys      T/A vs Breckenridge 

     Tuesday, March 14 
          4:00pm —Girls     T/A vs Breckenridge 

             5:00pm - Boys      Braymer vs Southwest 

             6:00pm —Girls     Braymer vs Southwest 

7:00pm —Boys 

8:00pm  —Girls 

      Wednesday, March 15 
5:00pm —Girls 

6:00pm —Boys 

7:00pm —Girls 

8:00pm —Boys 

Thursday, March 16 
5:00pm —Girls 

6:00pm —Boys 

7:00pm —Girls        Consolation 

8:00pm —Boys       Consolation 

Friday, March 17 
   5:00pm —Girls     3rd Place  

   6:00pm —Boys     3rd Place 

7:00pm —Girls    Finals 

8:00pm —Boys    Finals 

Admission  Prices 

Adults  $3.00      Senior Citizens  $2.00      Students   $1.00 

Children preschool age and under are free 

To Parents/Guardians: 

 

Thank you for attending our tournament.  We ask that you 

please keep your children with you in the gym or in the 

cafeteria.  It is best to have  your children kept with you 

or another responsible person at all times.  Not having 

children run the hallways will cut down on any accidents 

that might happen. Thank you for your help with this.   

 

Pam Brobst 

Principal 

A Special Thank You  

to the referees, coaches 

teachers, parents and all 

the volunteers who help 

make the Bishop Hogan 

Memorial School  

Tournament a success. 



The following is some general information and rules for our tournament. 

 

1. The tournament dates are Monday through Friday, March  13-17, 2017.    

Final games for both girls and boys to be held on Friday March 17, 2017 

 2.   A gate admission will be charged. School sport passes will not be accept-

ed. No admission will be charged for preschool aged and younger children. 

Prices: Adults $3.00, Senior Citizens $2.00,  Students $1.00. 

3.    Coaches, players, and anyone else will not be charged admission as long 

as they are on the pass list. Please have everyone on the pass list identify them-

selves at the entrance gate. 

4.    Coaches and teams need be present 30 min. prior to their scheduled games. 

5. There will be 5-minute quarter for first round games.  The remaining 

games will have 6-minute quarters.  

6. Time Outs. Each team will have 3 time outs per half. 2 time outs @ 30 

sec. 1 time out @ 60 sec.    

7.     It is up to each team to provide their own stat keeper for each game they     

play. BHMS will have an official score and time keeper and will be locat-

ed at the scoreboard table. 

8.    Pressing will only be allowed in the 4th Quarter. In the 4th Quarter if a 

team gets a ten point advantage they will need to call off the press. Each team 

will get one warning about pressing after that, the team will be in violation and 

be given a team foul for the pressing infraction. This may occur in any quarter.       

9.    Warm-up balls will be furnished for each team. 

10.   Referees have been scheduled and will consist of licensed and non-

licensed officials. Their decision(s) will be final. We appreciate your coopera-

tion with all volunteers and enlisted help. 

11.   Trophies will be awarded for 1st, 2nd, 3rd and consolation.   

12.   Good sportsmanship is expected to be shown at all times by all players, 

coaches, and fans. Any team who shows poor sportsmanship may be subjected 

to a team foul, personal foul, or even a technical foul depending on the severi-

ty. 

13.   A concession stand will be available. Please do not bring refreshments 

into the building. Players will be allowed to bring water or sports drinks and 

may have them at their teams bench. Water bottles are also allowed. 

14.   Remember we are a Parochial school and support Christian values. We 

believe that all people are created in the image and likeness of God, therefore 

we believe that all participants should be able to participate and that all coach-

es and spectators should create a positive atmosphere for everyone involved.  

  

 

Breckenridge Bulldogs 

Girls Coaches: Kadee McMillan  Asst. Coach Beth Lambert 

Name 

Kimber Cole 

Tessa Hockaday 

Rachel Skinner 

Sydney Jameson 

Tessa Fry 

Mally Gardner 

Keelie Verhagen 

Hali Allred 

Grade 

4th 

6th 

5th 

3rd 

4th 

6th 

6th 

5th 

Number 

1 

2 

3 

5 

13 

15 

23 

31 

Boys Coaches: Wesley Adams 

Number 

4 

10 

11 

12 

14 

21 

30 

32 

Name 

Eyezick Dowell 

Adan DeJesus 

Gannon Moore 

Evan Hormell 

Ethan Boehm 

Braden Allred 

Austin Sayers 

Dylan Vos  

Grade 

3rd 

3rd 

3rd 

6th 

6th 

6th 

4th 

5th 



Boys 

Chula Bobcats 

Girls 

Number          

1 

5 

10 

11 

12 

13 

18 

21 

22 

31 

41 

42 

44 

 Name     

Brooklyn Holtzclaw 

Emily Criner 

Sabrina Curtis-Garrett 

Destiny Holtzclaw 

Mady Howe 

Maci Stover 

Addi Lewis 

Phebie Sanders 

Kenlynn Fisher 

Mackenzie Blackford 

Katie Searcy 

Rose Fender 

Rachael Meservey  

Grade 

3rd 

4th 

4th 

4th 

4th 

4th 

6th 

5th 

6th 

6th 

5th 

3rd 

4th 

Number          

3 

4 

14 

15 

16 

33 

34 

 Name     

Lucas Gramenz 

Jackson Searcy 

Kamdyn Hinnen 

Noah Meservey 

Kyler Klein 

Cooper Murphy 

Caiden Cubbage 

Coach  

Grade 

3rd 

4th 

4th 

4th 

6th 

6th 

6th 

Coach  

Hale Cardinals 

Number          

12 

12/13 

14 

15 

18 

20 

24 

26 

34 

35 

52 

Girls 

Boys 

Number        

5 

10 

11 

19 

21 

22 

25 

27 

53 

55 

Coach : Clint Heussner  Asst: Adam Gilliland 

 Name     

Dylan Moore 

Harris Burnside 

Gage Heussner 

Corbin Roberts 

Tyzn Crackenberger 

Brennon Gilson 

Jason Ralls 

Drew Gilliland 

Garrison Richards 

Cory Miller  

Grade 

6th 

4th 

4th 

4th 

4th 

4th 

4th 

4th 

4th 

4th 

Coach : Betsy Hoerr Asst: Megan Fisher 

Grade 

4th 

4th 

4th 

4th 

4th  

5th 

6th 

4th 

5th 

5th 

4th 

 Name     

Liberty Hoerr 

Haley Cotter 

Calley Miller 

Lanie Hawkins 

Vyctoria Stoner 

Lily Worman 

Breanna Cotter 

Hallie Maberry 

Isabella Watson 

Olivia Snarr 

Sasha Campos  

Cheerleaders Coaches:  Tina Worman and Madison Worman 

Cole Judy  Liberty Hoerr         Breanna Cotter 

Madelyn Beetsma       Sasha Campos         Haley Cotter 

Lanie Hawkins Hallie Maberry       Calley Miller 

Vyctoria Stoner 



Number          

12 

13 

14 

21 

23 

35 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

Girls 

 Name     

Paige Baugher 

Lendley Sampsel 

Rhett Barron 

Kera Moore 

Annabelle Sackrey 

Chloe Clements 

Emalee Granville 

Alyssa York 

Kierra Bradley 

Tori Jones 

Lucy Bigelow 

Grade 

5th 

6th 

6th 

6th 

6th 

6th 

5th 

5th 

6th 

5th 

6th 

Coach: Misty Buckner 

Southwest Wildcats 

Number          

10 

12 

21 

23 

25 

32 

35 

Cheerleaders 

Rhett Barron, Lucy Bigelow, Kierra Bradley, 

Chloe Clements, Kera Moore, Annabelle Sackrey, 

Lendley Sampsel, Avery England, Paige Baugher, 

Emalee Granville, Tori Jones, Alyssa York  

Boys Coach : Kelly Warren and  Bud Neptune 

 Name     

River Webb 

Tyler Adams 

Garrett Larson 

Breckyn Volker 

Eli Warren 

Lawrence Hughes 

Brett Kelchen 

Grade 

5th 

5th 

5th 

5th 

6th 

5th 

6th 

Bishop Hogan Eagles 

Grade 

6th 

5th 

5th 

6th 

6th 

6th 

5th 

6th 

Number          

1 

2 

3 

4 

11 

13 

23 

40 

Girls 

Number          

5 

10 

12 

14 

20 

23 

32 

34 

41 

 Name   

Kaden Cranmer       

James Mathew 

Carson Samm 

Cameron Williams 

Matty Hobbs 

Andrew Hecker 

Jake Gray 

Jackson Reeter 

Kyan Hobbs 

Grade 

5th 

5th 

5th 

5th 

5th 

5th 

6th 

6th 

6th 

Boys 

Coaches: Jason Montgomery 

 

 Name    

Izzie Montgomery 

Delaney Kieffer 

Bryton BeVelle 

Isabelle Witt 

Jessica Reeter 

Kalynn Cranmer 

Avery Baxter 

Lilly Stedem  

Coach : Todd Mathew 



Tina/Avalon Dragons 

Numbers         

2 

4 

10 

12 

14 

20 

22 

24 

30 

32 

34 

Grade 

6th 

5th 

6th 

5th 

6th 

6th 

6th 

5th 

6th 

5th 

6th 

Boys 

Coach: Todd Rounkles        

Coach: Doug Crowe & Sabrina Sturgeon 

 Name         

Adelyn Cooper 

Abby Jones 

Addie Crockett 

Jaksyn Crowe 

Paige Brown 

Kadie Rounkles 

Maggie Brockmeier 

Gracie Gillman 

Regan Crowe 

Jeri Hussey 

Olivia Wooden 

Girls 

Grade 

5th 

5th 

5th 

5th 

6th 

5th 

6th 

6th 

5th 

5th 

 Name         

Hunter Howe 

Clay Sturgeon 

Gunner Johnson 

Ean Condron 

Zayke Lucas 

Tristin Johnson 

Kylier Sturgeon 

Adam Colliver 

Tucker Singer 

Milo Costner 

Cheerleaders 

Coaches : Michelle Brockmeier & Clarissa Rhodes 

Mariah Baugher, Jaksyn Crowe, Courtney Harris, Alexis 

Rhodes, Kiahna Williams, Maggie Brockmeier, Shayanne 

Brown, Adelyn Cooper, Regan Crowe, Olivia Wooden 

Numbers         

1 

3 

5 

11 

13 

21 

23 

31 

33 

35 

Braymer 

Boys Coach  Shari Drew          

Number          

10 

11 

12 

13 

15 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

34 

42 

 Name     

Alec Dull 

Griffin Hughson 

Elijah Coats 

Aydan Rader 

Ben Jordan 

Aidan Tuck 

Cutter Pickering 

Gavin Murray 

Vincent Youtsey 

Aydan Ramsey 

Will Thornton 

Garrett Nyquist 

Chase Kincaid 

Grade 

5th 

5th 

5th 

6th 

6th 

6th 

6th 

6th 

6th 

6th 

6th 

5th 

5th 

Sportsmanship is defined as ethical, appropriate, polite and fair be-

havior while participating in a game or athletic event. When a bas-

ketball player plays by the rules, is fair to his opponent and is gra-

cious when he loses, this is an example of sportsmanship 



Braymer 

Girls Coaches: Sadie Watson and Madison Mallory  

 Coach: Lyndsey Hawkins 

 Name     

Kenadee Debolt 

Rayleigh Cox 

Karissa Rogers 

Lylah Smith 

Karly Cox 

Raylee Hawkins 

Jordyn Meseberg 

Emma Hall 

Lexi O’Dell 

Haley Rold 

Addyson Sweem 

Emilie Gladieux 

Valarie Demsko 

Alexis Yerington 

Jazzmine Kelly 

Taylor Leakey 

Kamikal Tatum 

Kyireal Tatum   

Number          

1 

2 

3 

4 

10 

11 

12 

14 

21 

22 

23 

30 

32 

33 

34 

41 

42 

43 

Grade 

5th 

5th 

5th 

5th 

6th 

6th 

6th 

5th 

5th 

5th 

6th 

6th 

6th 

5th 

6th 

6th 

6th 

6th 

Northwestern Eagles 

 Name         

Chelsea Ostermann 

Taylor Fry 

Alayna Adams 

Libertie Smith 

Quince Ostermann 

Angeli Carter 

Maisy Adams 

Number          

5 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Grade 

5th 

5th 

6th 

6th 

6th 

5th 

6th 

Girls Coach  Tracy Smith, Blaine Adams & Jeff Adams 

Boys Coach: Brandon Stockwell 

 Name         

Gage Bell 

Jase Adams 

Ayden Spencer 

Hayden Harms 

Trey Stockwell 

Landon Winn 

Jason Bushery 

Bryson Gregory 

Jared Bushery 

Logun Hoeg 

Numbers         

10 

11 

13 

14 

15 

20 

23 

24 

41 

25 

Grade 

6th 

5th 

6th 

6th 

6th 

5th 

6th 

5th 

5th 

5th 

SPORTSMANSHIP PRAYER 

Dear God, 
Help us play to the best of our abilities and to show good sportsmenship. 

 Please let us be respectful and to remember it is just a game.  

Allow the players to be safe, to be fair and to have fun. 

We give thanks for the coaches, referees  

and families for their support and time,.  

We ask this through Jesus Christ, our Lord 
        Amen 



Boys Bracket  Girls Bracket  


